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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late ROBBIE DETUDAMO of Uaboe District.  

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ROBBIE DETUDAMO had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) 

to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Aiwo  29 c.l. Ijatam  72/94 1/60 

Aiwo  68 c.l. Ijaratepe  72/94 1/60 

Aiwo  218 c.l. Yangor  72/94 1/60 

Aiwo  219 c.l. - 72/94 1/60 

Aiwo  281 c.l. Anibawo  72/94 1/60 

Aiwo  282 c.l. Anibawo  72/94 1/60 

Aiwo  286 p.l. - 72/94 1/60 

Aiwo  355 c.l. Deidumwer  72/94 1/60 

Aiwo  373 c.l. Atorir  72/94 1/60 

Aiwo  400 c.l. Aterienago  72/94 1/60 

Aiwo  389 c.l. Aribwebwe/Budo   72/94 1/60 

Aiwo  202 c.l. Yangor  40/96 1/60 

Aiwo  49 c.l. Ataborouwada  72/94 1/9 

Aiwo  264 c.l. Anibawo  72/94 1/9 

Aiwo  401 c.l. Eatoborouwada  72/94 1/9 

Aiwo  420 c.l. Anibawo  72/94 1/9 

Aiwo  480 c.l. Anibawo  72/94 1/9 

Denigomodu  187 c.l. Atoeaeow   72/94 1/9 

Nibok  105 p.l. Anoango  72/94 1/9 

Nibok  179 c.l. Eatederagabu  72/94 1/9 

Uaboe 103 c.l. Ududin  72/94 1/9 

Aiwo  198 c.l. Aiue 72/94 1/18 

Aiwo  207 c.l. Yangor  72/94 1/18 

Aiwo  247 c.l. Iyaranemet  72/94 1/18 

Aiwo  260 c.l. Anibawo  72/94 1/18 

Aiwo  271 c.l. Yangor  72/94 1/18 

Aiwo  384 c.l. Aribwebwe  72/94 1/18 

Denigomodu 189 c.l. Atoeaeow  72/94 1/18 

Denigomodu 190 c.l. Atoeaeow  72/94 1/18 

Aiwo  306 p.l. - 72/94 1/63 
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Anibare  236 p.l. Ibwetom/Western Block  72/94 1/63 

Denigomodu  257 p.l. - 72/94 1/63 

Nibok  1 p.l. Anat  72/94 1/63 

Nibok  28 p.l. Adetongok  72/94 1/63 

Uaboe  20 p.l. Kurin  72/94 1/63 

Uaboe 101 c.l. Mwewewin  72/94 1/63 

Uaboe 102 c.l. Bwiden  72/94 1/63 

Uaboe 105 c.l. Mueoen  72/94 1/63 

Uaboe 124 c.l. Edet  72/94 1/63 

Uaboe 138 p.l. Mapweo  72/94 1/63 

Uaboe 147 c.l. Imwenom  72/94 1/63 

Uaboe 225 c.l. Edet  72/94 1/63 

Aiwo  311 p.l. - 72/94 1/100 

Aiwo  314 p.l. - 72/94 1/100 

Anibare  21 c.l. Areteng  72/94 1/240 

Anibare  23 c.l. Merubo  72/94 1/240 

Anibare  27 c.l. Merubo  72/94 1/240 

Anibare  343 c.l. Arateng  72/94 1/240 

Ewa  148 c.l. Bogetirir  72/94 1/240 

Anibare  57 c.l. Agabwe  72/94 1/1200 

Uaboe  60 p.l. Oquore  72/94 1/1200 

Anibare  199 p.l. Ibogetiw  72/94 1/400 

Anibare  388 p.l. Ketawiyi  72/94 1/400 

Anibare  216 p.l. Irotsin  72/94 1/320 

Anibare  218 p.l. Atekapara  72/94 1/320 

Anibare  231 p.l. Ijuwokoe  14/95 1/210 

Anibare  339 p.l. Atabio  72/94 1/210 

Uaboe  96 c.l. Uaboe 72/94 1/210 

Ewa  4 c.l. Anora  72/94 1/80 

Ewa  57 p.l. Abaraiami  72/94 1/80 

Uaboe  56 p.l. Yadiyuw  72/94 1/80 

Ewa  166 c.l. Anna  72/94 1/160 

Menen  206 p.l. Rubwiniya  72/94 1/27 

Uaboe  39 p.l. Iaro  72/94 1/27 

Nibok  77 p.l. Adetororo  72/94 1/189 

Uaboe  38 p.l. Ati  72/94 1/189 

Uaboe  47 p.l. Ijati  72/94 1/189 

Uaboe  26 p.l. Eteouko  72/94 1/20 

Uaboe  45 p.l. Atebae  72/94 1/840 

Uaboe  62 p.l. Atebae  72/94 1/840 

Uaboe  59 p.l. Babanape  72/94 8/189 

Uaboe  140 p.l. Mapweo  72/94 1/315 

Uaboe  142 c.l. Ewa  72/94 1/720 

Aiwo  150 c.l. Yatam  72/94 1/180 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

ROBBIE DETUDAMO are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE  

Aiwo  29 Ijatam  Annabel Detudamo (LTO) 1/60 

Aiwo  68 Ijaratepe  As for Port. No.29 c.l. Aiwo.  

Aiwo  218 Yangor  -do-  

Aiwo  219 - -do-  

Aiwo  281 Anibawo  -do-  

Aiwo  282 Anibawo  -do-  

Aiwo  286 - -do-  

Aiwo  355 Deidumwer  -do-  

Aiwo  373 Atorir  -do-  

Aiwo  400 Aterienago  -do-  

Aiwo  389 Aribwebwe/Budo   -do-  

Aiwo  202 Yangor  -do-  

Aiwo  49 Ataborouwada  Annabel Detudamo (LTO) 1/9 

Aiwo  264 Anibawo  As for Port. No.49 c.l. Aiwo.  

Aiwo  401 Eatoborouwada  -do-  

Aiwo  420 Anibawo  -do-  

Aiwo  480 Anibawo  -do-  

Denigomodu  187 Atoeaeow   -do-  

Nibok  105 Anoango  -do-  

Nibok  179 Eatederagabu  -do-  

Uaboe 103 Ududin  -do-  

Aiwo  198 Aiue Annabel Detudamo (LTO) 1/18 

Aiwo  207 Yangor  As for Port. No.198 c.l. Uaboe.  

Aiwo  247 Iyaranemet  -do-  

Aiwo  260 Anibawo  -do-  

Aiwo  271 Yangor  -do-  

Aiwo  384 Aribwebwe  -do-  

Denigomodu 189 Atoeaeow  -do-  

Denigomodu 190 Atoeaeow  -do-  

Aiwo  306 - Annabel Detudamo (LTO) 1/63 

Anibare  236 Ibwetom/Western Block  As for Port. No.306 p.l. Aiwo.  

Denigomodu  257 - -do-  

Nibok  1 Anat  -do-  

Nibok  28 Adetongok  -do-  

Uaboe  20 Kurin  -do-  

Uaboe 101 Mwewewin  -do-  

Uaboe 102 Bwiden  -do-  

Uaboe 105 Mueoen  -do-  

Uaboe 124 Edet  -do-  

Uaboe 138 Mapweo  -do-  

Uaboe 147 Imwenom  -do-  
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Uaboe 225 Edet  -do-  

Aiwo  311 - Annabel Detudamo (LTO) 1/240 

Aiwo  314 - As for Port. No.311 p.l. Aiwo.  

Anibare  21 Areteng  Annabel Detudamo (LTO) 1/240 

Anibare  23 Merubo  As for Port. No.21 c.l. Anibare.  

Anibare  27 Merubo  -do-  

Anibare  343 Arateng  -do-  

Ewa  148 Bogetirir  -do-  

Anibare  57 Agabwe  Annabel Detudamo (LTO) 1/1200 

Uaboe  60 Oquore  As for Port. No.57 p.l. Anibare.  

Anibare  199 Ibogetiw  Annabel Detudamo (LTO) 1/400 

Anibare  388 Ketawiyi  As for Port. No.199 p.l. Anibare.  

Anibare  216 Irotin  Annabel Detudamo (LTO) 1/320 

Anibare  218 Atekapara  As for Port. No.216 p.l. Anibare.  

Anibare  231 Ijuwokoe  Annabel Detudamo (LTO) 1/210 

Anibare  339 Atabio  As for Port. No.231 p.l. Anibare.  

Uaboe  96 Uaboe -do-  

Ewa  4 Anora  Annabel Detudamo (LTO) 1/80 

Ewa  57 Abaraiami  As for Port. No.4 c.l. Ewa.  

Uaboe  56 Yadiyuw  -do-  

Ewa  166 Anna  Annabel Detudamo (LTO) 1/160 

Menen  206 Rubwiniya  Annabel Detudamo (LTO) 1/27 

Uaboe  39 Iaro  As for Port. No.206 p.l. Meneng.  

Nibok  77 Adetororo  Annabel Detudamo (LTO) 1/189 

Uaboe  38 Ati  As for Port. No.77 p.l. Nibok.  

Uaboe  47 Ijati  -do-  

Uaboe  26 Eteouko  Annabel Detudamo (LTO) 1/20 

Uaboe  45 Atebae  Annabel Detudamo (LTO) 1/840 

Uaboe  62 Atebae  As for Port. No.45 p.l. Uaboe.  

Uaboe  59 Babanape  Annabel Detudamo (LTO) 8/189 

Uaboe  140 Mapweo  Annabel Detudamo (LTO) 1/315 

Uaboe  142 Ewa  Annabel Detudamo (LTO) 1/720 

Aiwo  150 Yatam  Annabel Detudamo (LTO) 1/180 

 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette 

Notice.  

 

BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late PHEOBE KEPPA of Uaboe District.  

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late PHEOBE KEPPA had been determined by 

the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner 

of the following lands:- 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Aiwo 81 c.l. Ubadoge 103/04 3/2000 

Boe 88 c.l. Anomongiren 103/04 3/2000 

Buada 55 p.l. Ijakiabab 103/04 3/2000 

Yaren 330 p.l. Atubwinumor 103/04 3/2000 

Aiwo 306 p.l. - 103/04 1/140 

Anibare 236 p.l. Ibwetom/Western Block 103/04 1/140 

Buada 325 c.l. Ubweno 103/04 1/140 

Buada 364 z Barago 103/04 1/140 

Denig 257 p.l. - 103/04 1/140 

Nibok 1 p.l. Anat 103/04 1/140 

Nibok 28 p.l. Adetongok 103/04 1/140 

Uaboe 20 p.l. Kurin 103/04 1/140 

Uaboe 101 c.l. Mwewewin 103/04 1/140 

Uaboe 102 c.l. Bwiden 103/04 1/140 

Uaboe 105 c.l. Mueoen 103/04 1/140 

Uaboe 124 c.l. Edet 103/04 1/140 

Uaboe 138 p.l. Mapweo 103/04 1/140 

Uaboe 147 c.l. Imwenom 103/04 1/140 

Uaboe 225 c.l. Edet 103/04 1/140 

Aiwo 330 p.l. Anijo 103/04 1/80 

Anibare 144 p.l. Atibenar 103/04 1/80 

Buada 32 p.l. Ijati 103/04 1/80 

Buada 13 p.l. Eateteow 103/04 1/80 

Buada 101 p.l. Eateigadeia 103/04 1/80 

Buada 130 p.l. Eatetakiwoe 103/04 1/80 

Buada 339 c.l. Anoreo 103/04 1/80 

Buada 340 p.l. Eateidibeiwa 103/04 1/80 

Buada 354 c.l. Anoreo 103/04 1/80 

Meneng 113 c.l. Eatetam 103/04 1/80 

Meneng 116 c.l. Irebedi 103/04 1/80 

Meneng 118 c.l. Atowedudu 103/04 1/80 

Meneng 233 p.l. Ibea 103/04 1/80 

Yaren 338 p.l. Atubwinumor 103/04 1/80 

Anibare 339 p.l. Atabio 103/04 3/1400 

Anibare 231 p.l. Ijuwokoe 103/04 3/1400 

Uaboe 45 p.l. Atebae 103/04 3/1400 

Uaboe 62 p.l. Atebae 103/04 3/1400 

Uaboe 96 c.l. Uaboe 103/04 3/1400 
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Baiti 149 c.l. Daradae 103/04 1/20 

Baiti 191 p.l. Eatetowak 103/04 1/20 

Buada 37 p.l. Idageang 103/04 1/20 

Buada 86 p.l. Ijuae 103/04 1/20 

Buada 110 p.l. Aujo 103/04 1/20 

Buada 202 p.l. Airaeoe 103/04 1/20 

Buada 268 c.l. Adungidunger 103/04 1/20 

Buada 287 c.l. Oebuebin 103/04 1/20 

Buada 296 c.l. Adugidunger 103/04 1/20 

Buada 348 c.l. Aromwemwe 103/04 1/20 

Denig 125 c.l. Denigomodu 103/04 1/20 

Meneng 214 p.l. Idageang 103/04 1/20 

Uaboe 82 c.l. Imwenom 103/04 1/20 

Uaboe 84 c.l. Imwenom 103/04 1/20 

Uaboe 93 c.l. Bwiden 103/04 1/20 

Uaboe 94 c.l. Bwiden 103/04 1/20 

Buada 157 p.l. Atebobo 103/04 1/100 

Buada 177 p.l. Boromama 103/04 1/100 

B uada 262 c.l. Ijaranapo 103/04 1/100 

Buada 263 c.l. Aiga 103/04 1/100 

Buada 269 c.l. Bitiati 103/04 1/100 

Buada 283 c.l. Ijanmara 103/04 1/100 

Denig 37 c.l. Atoeaeow 103/04 1/100 

Denig 64 p.l. Atebobo 103/04 1/100 

Denig 109 c.l. Ariyeyen 103/04 1/100 

Denig 145 c.l. Anpudu 103/04 1/100 

Denig 264 c.l. Atore/Eato 103/04 1/100 

Denig 284 c.l. Ariyeyen 103/04 1/100 

Buada 189 p.l. Anabato 103/04 1/200 

Denig 124 c.l. Denigomodu 103/04 1/40 

Meneng 258 p.l. Maeow 103/04 1/160 

Meneng 389 p.l. Eatetebawo 103/04 1/160 

Meneng 425 p.l. Eatobu 103/04 1/160 

Nibok 77 c.l. Adetororo 103/04 1/420 

Uaboe 38 p.l. Ati 103/04 1/420 

Uaboe 47 p.l. Ijati 103/04 1/420 

Uaboe 59 p.l. Babanape 103/04 1/420 

Nibok 82 p.l. Anibara 103/04 1/840 

Uaboe 140 p.l. Mapweo 103/04 1/700 

Uaboe 142 c.l. Ewa 103/04 1/400 

Buada 169 p.l. Aeboe 103/04 1/400 

Buada 111 p.l. Aujo 103/04 3/160 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

PHEOBE KEPPA are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE  

Aiwo 81 Ubadoge 

Dempsey Keppa T/Tee 

(Jesaja Keppa 

(Joshua Keppa 

(Josaiah Keppa 

Dempsey Keppa (LTO) 

3/8000 

3/8000 

3/8000 

3/8000 

Boe 88 Anomongiren As for Port. No.81 c.l. Aiwo.  

Buada 55 Ijakiabab -do-  

Yaren 330 Atubwinumor -do-  

Aiwo 306 - 

Dempsey Keppa T/Tee 

(Jesaja Keppa 

(Joshua Keppa 

(Josaiah Keppa 

Dempsey Keppa (LTO) 

1/560 

1/560 

1/560 

1/560 

Anibare 236 Ibwetom/Western Block As for Port. No.306 p.l. Aiwo.  

Buada 325 Ubweno -do-  

Buada 364 Barago -do-  

Denig 257 - -do-  

Nibok 1 Anat -do-  

Nibok 28 Adetongok -do-  

Uaboe 20 Kurin -do-  

Uaboe 101 Mwewewin -do-  

Uaboe 102 Bwiden -do-  

Uaboe 105 Mueoen -do-  

Uaboe 124 Edet -do-  

Uaboe 136 Mapweo -do-  

Uaboe 147 Imwenom -do-  

Uaboe 225 Edet -do-  

Aiwo 330 Anijo 

Dempsey Keppa T/Tee 

(Jesaja Keppa 

(Joshua Keppa 

(Josaiah Keppa 

Dempsey Keppa (LTO) 

1/320 

1/320 

1/320 

1/320 

Anibare 144 Atibenar As for Port. No.330 p.l. Aiwo.  

Buada 32 Ijati -do-  

Buada 13 Eateteow -do-  

Buada 101 Eateigadeia -do-  

Buada 130 Eatetakiwoe -do-  

Buada 339 Anoreo -do-  

Buada 340 Eateidibeiwa -do-  

Buada 354 Anoreo -do-  

Meneng 113 Eatetam -do-  

Meneng 116 Irebedi -do-  

Meneng 118 Atowedudu -do-  

Meneng 233 Ibea -do-  
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Yaren 338 Atubwinumor -do-  

Anibare 339 Atabio 

Dempsey Keppa T/Tee 

(Jesaja Keppa 

(Joshua Keppa 

(Josaiah Keppa 

Dempsey Keppa (LTO) 

3/5600 

3/5600 

3/5600 

3/5600 

Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe As for Port. No.339 p.l. Anibare.  

Uaboe 45 Atebae -do-  

Uaboe 62 Atebae -do-  

Uaboe 96 Uaboe -do-  

Baiti 149 Daradae 

Dempsey Keppa T/Tee 

(Jesaja Keppa 

(Joshua Keppa 

(Josaiah Keppa 

Dempsey Keppa (LTO) 

1/80 

1/80 

1/80 

1/80 

Baiti 191 Eatetowak As for Port. No.149 c.l. Baiti.  

Buada 37 Idageang -do-  

Buada 86 Ijuae -do-  

Buada 110 Aujo -do-  

Buada 202 Airaeoe -do-  

Buada 268 Adungidunger -do-  

Buada 287 Oebuebin -do-  

Buada 296 Adugidunger -do-  

Buada 348 Aromwemwe -do-  

Denig 125 Denigomodu -do-  

Meneng 215 Idageang -do-  

Uaboe 82 Imwenom -do-  

Uaboe 84 Imwenom -do-  

Uaboe 93 Bwiden -do-  

Uaboe 94 Bwiden -do-  

Buada 157 Atebobo  

Dempsey Keppa T/Tee 

(Jesaja Keppa 

(Joshua Keppa 

(Josaiah Keppa 

Dempsey Keppa (LTO) 

1/400 

1/400 

1/400 

1/400 

Buada 177 Boromama As for Port. No.157 p.l. Buada.  

B uada 262 Ijaranapo -do-  

Buada 263 Aiga -do-  

Buada 269 Bitiati -do-  

Buada 283 Ijanmara -do-  

Denig 37 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denig 64 Atebobo -do-  

Denig 109 Ariyeyen -do-  

Denig 145 Anpudu -do-  

Denig 264 Atore/Eato -do-  

Denig 284 Ariyeyen -do-  

Buada 189 Anabato  

Dempsey Keppa T/Tee 

(Jesaja Keppa 

(Joshua Keppa 

(Josaiah Keppa 

Dempsey Keppa (LTO) 

1/800 

1/800 

1/800 

1/800 
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Denig 124 Denigomodu 

Dempsey Keppa T/Tee 

(Jesaja Keppa 

(Joshua Keppa 

(Josaiah Keppa 

Dempsey Keppa (LTO) 

1/160 

1/160 

1/160 

1/160 

Meneng 258 Maeow  

Dempsey Keppa T/Tee 

(Jesaja Keppa 

(Joshua Keppa 

(Josaiah Keppa 

Dempsey Keppa (LTO) 

1/640 

1/640 

1/640 

1/640 

Meneng 389 Eatetebawo As for Port. No.258 p.l. Meneng.  

Meneng 425 Eatobu -do-  

Nibok 77 Adetororo  

Dempsey Keppa T/Tee 

(Jesaja Keppa 

(Joshua Keppa 

(Josaiah Keppa 

Dempsey Keppa (LTO) 

1/1680 

1/1680 

1/1680 

1/1680 

Uaboe 38 Ati As for Port. No.77 c.l. Nibok.  

Uaboe 47 Ijati -do-  

Uaboe 59 Babanape -do-  

Nibok 82 Anibara  

Dempsey Keppa T/Tee 

(Jesaja Keppa 

(Joshua Keppa 

(Josaiah Keppa 

Dempsey Keppa (LTO) 

1/3360 

1/3360 

1/3360 

1/3360 

Uaboe 140 Mapweo  

Dempsey Keppa T/Tee 

(Jesaja Keppa 

(Joshua Keppa 

(Josaiah Keppa 

Dempsey Keppa (LTO) 

1/2800 

1/2800 

1/2800 

1/2800 

Uaboe 142 Ewa  

Dempsey Keppa T/Tee 

(Jesaja Keppa 

(Joshua Keppa 

(Josaiah Keppa 

Dempsey Keppa (LTO) 

1/1600 

1/1600 

1/1600 

1/1600 

Buada 169 Aeboe As for Port. No.142 c.l. Uaboe.  

Buada 111 Aujo  

Dempsey Keppa T/Tee 

(Jesaja Keppa 

(Joshua Keppa 

(Josaiah Keppa 

Dempsey Keppa (LTO) 

3/640 

3/640 

3/640 

3/640 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette 

Notice.  

 

BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 


